

## Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting Agenda

<u>Wednesday</u>, March 2, 2022 - 9:30 AM Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC

- I. Introductory Remarks
- II. Invocation
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- **IV.** Ordinance 2022-04

Consideration of First Reading of Ordinance 2022-04 – An Ordinance PROVIDING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE COUNTY TO ENTER A LEASE-PURCHASE OR OTHER SIMILAR AGREEMENT; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

- V. Clarendon County Transportation Committee
  - 1. SCDOT is requesting approval to add S-14-426 (Short Street) and S-14-300 (Brunson Street) in the City of Manning to their project list at an estimated cost of \$107,002.80.
  - 2. Authorization of approval for repairs to I-95 Lake Marion Bridge at an amount not to exceed \$192,997.20.
- VI. Adjournment

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting for March 2, 2022, was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED		
	Agenda posted at Clarer	Agenda posted at Clarendon County		March 1, 2022	
YES	Administration Building	Administration Building, Public Library,			
	and Weldon Auditorium	and Weldon Auditorium			
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
Agenda emailed		The MANNING	March 1, 2022		
YES	TIMES, THE ITE	TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE			
	FLORENCE MORNIN	FLORENCE MORNING NEWS			
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTI	FIED	DATE NOTIFIED	
No	No	N/A		N/A	

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy